10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and consequent 
amendment to the Memorandum of Association of the Company. 

2. Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Equity Share Capital 

As on March 31, 2025, the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company 
stood at Rs. 2,50,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Crore) consisting of 
25,00,00,000 (Twenty Five Crore) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 each fully paid 
up. 

Further, during the year, the Company has not issued any convertible/non-convertible 
securities. 

6. Changes In Rules and Bye-Laws of NSEICC: 

No changes were made in the Rules and Bye-Laws of NSEICC during the financial year